
Woodside High School Athletics 
 

Paul L. Macklin, Athletic Director, paul.macklin@nn.k12.va.us 
Chereese Rosado, Assistant Athletic Director, cheresse.rosado@nn.k12.va.us 

Dr. Shane Vaughan, Athletic Trainer, shane.vaughan@nn.k12.va.us 
 

SPORT COACH(ES) SPORT COACHES 
Baseball Kevin Hare 

kevin.hare@nn.k12.va.us 
One Act Play Alison Hall 

Alison.hall@nn.k12.va.us 
Baseball (JV) James Cook 

james.cook@nn.k12.va.us 
Scholastic Bowl Steven Brady 

Steven.brady@nn.k12.va.us 
Basketball (Boys) Stefan Welsh 

welshys14@icloud.com 
Soccer (Boys’) Jason Ceraul 

jceraul@hampton.k12.va.us 
Basketball (Girls) Gregg Brooks 

greggbrooks999@gmail.com 
Soccer (Girls’) Ed Timas 

eduardo_timas@wgresorts.com 
Basketball (Boys’ 

JV) 

Marlon Montague 
schatzi_9@yahoo.com 

Soccer (Boys’ JV) Jose Vazquez 
boricuabibo@msn.com 

Basketball (Girls’ 
JV) 

Melvin Perry, Jr. 
mrperry672@gmail.com 

Soccer (Girls’ JV) Michael Platt 
Michael.platt@nn.k12.va.us 

Cheer Briann Hargrove 
briann.hargrove@nn.k12.va.us 

Softball  Vacant 

Cheer (JV) Jalesa Tarpley-Jones 
Jalesa.tarpleyjones1@nn.k12.va.us 

Softball (JV) Vacant 

Cheer 
(Competition) 

Natalie King 
natalie.king@nn.k12.va.us 

Swimming         
(Boys’ & Girls’) 

Ian Smith 
ian.smith@nn.k12.va.us 

Creative Writing Olivia GermannMcclain 
Olivia.Germannmccla@nn.k12.va.us 

Tennis (Boys’) Doug Prior 
dougprior@verizon.net 

Cross Country 
(Boys’) 

Keith Holland 
keith.holland70@gmail.com 

Tennis (Girls’) Leonard Bernard 
leonard.bernard@nn.k12.va.us 

Cross Country 
(Girls’) 

Leonard Bernard 
leonard.bernard@nn.k12.va.us 

Track 
(Indoor Boys’) 

David Gary 
David.gary@nn.k12.va.us 

Debate Deborah Christie 
Deborah.christie@nn.k12.va.us 

Track            
(Indoor Girls’) 

David Gary 
David.gary@nn.k12.va.us 

Esports James Berry 
james.berry@nn.k12.va.us 

Track            
(Outdoor Boys’) 

David Gary 
David.gary@nn.k12.va.us 

Field Hockey Suzanne Talley            
suzanne.talley@nn.k12.va.us 

Track            
(Outdoor Girls’) 

David Gary 
David.gary@nn.k12.va.us 

Field Hockey (JV) Susan Raganpimblett 
susan.raganpimblet@nn.k12.va.us 

Volleyball (Boys’) Terrinae White 
terrinaesharwhite@gmail.com 

Football Brek Hall 
brek.hall@nn.k12.va.us 

Volleyball (Girls’) Greg Maynard 
woodvball1@gmail.com 

Football (JV) Justin Carr 
Justin.carr@nn.k12.va.us                                       

Volleyball     
(Girls’ JV) 

Dee Maynard 
woodvball1@gmail.com 

Forensics Christel Stanley 
christel.stanley@nn.k12.va.us 

Wrestling Cameron Mix 
cameronmix@yahoo.com 

Golf Chris Trotter 
chris.trotter@nn.k12.va.us 
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